4168 Avenida de la Plata, Suite 107, Oceanside, CA  92056     Tel: 760.509.4468     Toll-Free USA: 844.900.2551
Fax: 760.295.6622     Email: info@northstarsensors.com     www.northstarsensors.com
NTC Thermistors are small, rugged ceramic
semiconductors manufactured from
compositions of the oxides of metals. Oxides
of manganese, nickel, cobalt, copper, and/
or iron are common. Each NTC thermistor
composition or mix, has a specific ratio of

P2   ± 2 % resistance tolerance at 25 °C
P5   ± 5 % resistance tolerance at 25 °C
NORTH STAR SENSORS PART NUMBER CODES
4168 Avenida de la Plata, Suite 107, Oceanside, CA  92056     Tel: 760.509.4468     Toll-Free USA: 844.900.2551
Fax: 760.295.6622     Email: info@northstarsensors.com     www.northstarsensors.com
[refer to table below]
PART NUMBERING LEGEND
Series
Coating/Encap.
R25
R/T Curve
Tolerance
1AE103R44T1A
Series: Basic Thermistor Style
R25: Resistance at 25 °C
R/T Curve* Typical R25 values
Tolerance: Temperature Range or Point-matched
*Curve number matches NTC coefficient at 25 °C. For
example, curve 44 has an NTC coefficient of -4.4% at
25 °C.
SERIES – The first two characters indicate the basic
thermistor style which would specify parameters such as
lead type and over all length.
COATING/ENCAPSULATION – The third character
indicates the type of coating/encapsulation.
R25 – The fourth and fifth represent the first significant
numbers of the resistance at 25 °C while the sixth
number represents the number of trailing zeros. The
seventh character “R” represents “resistance.”
R/T CURVE – The eighth and ninth character represent
the R/T Curve and the NTC characteristic at 25 °C. For
example, R/T Curve 44 represents an R/T Curve material
with an NTC, or a negative temperature coefficient, of
-4.4 %/°C at 25 °C.
TOLERANCE – For temperature tolerances, the tenth
character, “T”, represents a temperature tolerance
while the eleventh and twelfth characters represent
a temperature tolerance and a temperature range,
respectively.
For point-matched tolerances, the tenth character, “P”,
represents a point-matched tolerance at 25 °C while the
twelfth character represents a ± % resistance tolerance
at the given temperature point.
NIST TRACEABILITY
Coating/Encapsulation
CURVE 35 CURVE 38 CURVE 43 CURVE 44
°C Ω RATI NTC T9A CODE Ω RATIO NTC T5A CODE Ω RATIO NTC T2A CODE Ω RATIO NTC T2A CODE
RT / R25 (%/°C) ±°C TOL. RT / R25 (%/°C) ±°C TOL RT / R25 (%/°C) ±°C TOL. RT / R25 (%/°C) ±°C TOL.